

BID TABULATION
Pond Hole Parking Lot Improvements Project
Borough of Pompton Lakes
Passaic County, New Jersey

April 13, 2021

Sheet 1 of 3

4 Clean-Up, Inc.
 PO Box 5098
 North Bergen, NJ 07047

D.L.S. Contracting, Inc.
 36 Montesano Road
 Fairfield, NJ 07004

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total	Unit Bid Price	Bid Total
Base Bid							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$29,429.00	\$29,429.00
4	Excavation, Test Pits	5	CY	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$49,529.00	\$49,529.00
6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	3500	CY	\$31.00	\$108,500.00	\$10.00	\$35,000.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, Variable Thickness	9700	SY	\$7.00	\$67,900.00	\$4.00	\$38,800.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair, 6" Depth	26	SY	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$40.00	\$1,040.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1300	TON	\$83.00	\$107,900.00	\$80.00	\$104,000.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	2350	TON	\$73.00	\$171,550.00	\$80.00	\$188,000.00
11	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	55	LF	\$77.00	\$4,235.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
12	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	215	LF	\$80.00	\$17,200.00	\$110.00	\$23,650.00
13	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	570	LF	\$82.00	\$46,740.00	\$125.00	\$71,250.00
14	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	140	LF	\$87.00	\$12,180.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00
15	6" SCH 80 PVC Roof Drain Pipe	560	LF	\$2.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$28,000.00
16	Inlet, Type B	4	UNIT	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
17	Inlet, Type E	8	UNIT	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
18	Manhole, 5' Diameter	2	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
19	Reset Existing Casting	2	UNIT	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
20	Riprap Stone Channel Protection, D50=12", 24" Thick	12	SY	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	250	SY	\$73.00	\$18,250.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	42	SY	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$85.00	\$3,570.00
23	Detectable Warning Surface (DWS)	24	SF	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
24	3' x 3' Concrete Pad, 18" Thick	4	SY	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
25	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	1350	LF	\$27.00	\$36,450.00	\$35.00	\$47,250.00
26	6" Concrete Filled Bollards, Black	10	UNIT	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
27	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Class 52	24	LF	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
28	Fire Hydrant	1	UNIT	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
29	Area Lighting	1	LS	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
30	Landscaping	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
31	Regulatory and Warning Signs	50	SF	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
32	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin	4500	LF	\$0.75	\$3,375.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00
33	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	145	SY	\$20.00	\$2,900.00	\$25.00	\$3,625.00
34	Timber Guide Rail	275	LF	\$126.00	\$34,650.00	\$125.00	\$34,375.00
35	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control and Dewatering Measures	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
36	Turf Restoration & Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
38	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Total Amount of Base Bid					\$855,078.00		\$989,218.00

Marc Perisic

Represents a True Summation of Bids

Represents corrected figure

BID TABULATION
Pond Hole Parking Lot Improvements Project
Borough of Pompton Lakes
Passaic County, New Jersey

April 13, 2021

Sheet 2 of 3			
Paving Materials & Contracting LLC 150 River Road, Suite H4 Montville, NJ 07045		Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111-4607	

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total	Unit Bid Price	Bid Total
Base Bid							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$31,240.00	\$31,240.00	\$14,350.00	\$14,350.00
2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00
3	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$15,170.00	\$15,170.00
4	Excavation, Test Pits	5	CY	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$135.00	\$675.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$61,730.00	\$61,730.00
6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	3500	CY	\$43.00	\$150,500.00	\$31.35	\$109,725.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, Variable Thickness	9700	SY	\$6.55	\$63,535.00	\$7.20	\$69,840.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair, 6" Depth	26	SY	\$61.00	\$1,586.00	\$48.50	\$1,261.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1300	TON	\$94.50	\$122,850.00	\$77.45	\$100,685.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	2350	TON	\$75.50	\$177,425.00	\$76.70	\$180,245.00
11	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	55	LF	\$62.00	\$3,410.00	\$89.30	\$4,911.50
12	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	215	LF	\$64.00	\$13,760.00	\$91.80	\$19,737.00
13	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	570	LF	\$72.50	\$41,325.00	\$111.00	\$63,270.00
14	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	140	LF	\$109.00	\$15,260.00	\$145.20	\$20,328.00
15	6" SCH 80 PVC Roof Drain Pipe	560	LF	\$60.50	\$33,880.00	\$65.00	\$36,400.00
16	Inlet, Type B	4	UNIT	\$3,665.00	\$14,660.00	\$3,520.00	\$14,080.00
17	Inlet, Type E	8	UNIT	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$29,600.00
18	Manhole, 5' Diameter	2	UNIT	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$6,110.00	\$12,220.00
19	Reset Existing Casting	2	UNIT	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$430.00	\$860.00
20	Riprap Stone Channel Protection, D50=12", 24" Thick	12	SY	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$70.40	\$844.80
21	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	250	SY	\$72.50	\$18,125.00	\$68.80	\$17,200.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	42	SY	\$105.00	\$4,410.00	\$87.90	\$3,691.80
23	Detectable Warning Surface (DWS)	24	SF	\$27.00	\$648.00	\$12.35	\$296.40
24	3' x 3' Concrete Pad, 18" Thick	4	SY	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$557.00	\$2,228.00
25	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	1350	LF	\$26.00	\$35,100.00	\$22.20	\$29,970.00
26	6" Concrete Filled Bollards, Black	10	UNIT	\$990.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Class 52	24	LF	\$58.00	\$1,392.00	\$178.75	\$4,290.00
28	Fire Hydrant	1	UNIT	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
29	Area Lighting	1	LS	\$106,500.00	\$106,500.00	\$99,180.00	\$99,180.00
30	Landscaping	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$18,465.00	\$18,465.00
31	Regulatory and Warning Signs	50	SF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$39.60	\$1,980.00
32	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin	4500	LF	\$0.80	\$3,600.00	\$0.75	\$3,375.00
33	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	145	SY	\$22.00	\$3,190.00	\$20.00	\$2,900.00
34	Timber Guide Rail	275	LF	\$104.00	\$28,600.00	\$99.90	\$27,472.50
35	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control and Dewatering Measures	1	LS	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
36	Turf Restoration & Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
37	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
38	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Total Amount of Base Bid					\$995,996.00		\$999,606.00

Mark J. Javins

Represents a True Summation of Bids



Represents corrected figure

BID TABULATION
Pond Hole Parking Lot Improvements Project
Borough of Pompton Lakes
Passaic County, New Jersey

Sheet 3 of 3

Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors
16 Cozy Lake Road, Suite 1
Oak Ridge, NJ 07438

April 13, 2021

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Estimated Total	Unit Bid Price	Bid Total
Base Bid							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
3	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
4	Excavation, Test Pits	5	CY	\$1.00	\$5.00		
5	Excavation, Unclassified	1	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00		
6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	3500	CY	\$56.00	\$196,000.00		
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, Variable Thickness	9700	SY	\$8.40	\$81,480.00		
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair, 6" Depth	26	SY	\$70.00	\$1,820.00		
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1300	TON	\$95.00	\$123,500.00		
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	2350	TON	\$90.00	\$211,500.00		
11	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	55	LF	\$80.00	\$4,400.00		
12	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	215	LF	\$80.00	\$17,200.00		
13	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	570	LF	\$80.00	\$45,600.00		
14	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	140	LF	\$80.00	\$11,200.00		
15	6" SCH 80 PVC Roof Drain Pipe	560	LF	\$46.00	\$25,760.00		
16	Inlet, Type B	4	UNIT	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00		
17	Inlet, Type E	8	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00		
18	Manhole, 5' Diameter	2	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
19	Reset Existing Casting	2	UNIT	\$200.00	\$400.00		
20	Riprap Stone Channel Protection, D50=12", 24" Thick	12	SY	\$150.00	\$1,800.00		
21	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	250	SY	\$45.00	\$11,250.00		
22	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	42	SY	\$64.00	\$2,688.00		
23	Detectable Warning Surface (DWS)	24	SF	\$31.00	\$744.00		
24	3' x 3' Concrete Pad, 18" Thick	4	SY	\$150.00	\$600.00		
25	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	1350	LF	\$30.00	\$40,500.00		
26	6" Concrete Filled Bollards, Black	10	UNIT	\$400.00	\$4,000.00		
27	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Class 52	24	LF	\$100.00	\$2,400.00		
28	Fire Hydrant	1	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
29	Area Lighting	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00		
30	Landscaping	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		
31	Regulatory and Warning Signs	50	SF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		
32	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin	4500	LF	\$1.00	\$4,500.00		
33	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	145	SY	\$5.00	\$725.00		
34	Timber Guide Rail	275	LF	\$136.00	\$37,400.00		
35	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control and Dewatering Measures	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
36	Turf Restoration & Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
37	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
38	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOLL	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
Total Amount of Base Bid					\$1,072,772.00		

Marta Javinski

Represents a True Summation of Bids

Represents corrected figure